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1. DIMENSIONS "*1" AND "*2"
DO NOT INCLUDE MOLD FLASH.

NOTE)

DIMENSION "*3" DOES NOT
INCLUDE TRIM OFFSET.

0.13x

0.775ZE

0.775ZD

Previous CodeJEITA Package Code RENESAS Code

PRQP0056JA-A 56P6S-A

MASS[Typ.]

0.6gP-QFP56-10x10-0.65

0.20.150.13

0.40.30.25

MaxNomMin

Dimension in Millimeters
Symbol

Reference

10.210.09.8D

10.210.09.8E

2.8A2

13.112.812.5

13.112.812.5

3.05A

0.20.10

0.80.60.4L
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